

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.316 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.662 OF 2017

Prabhakar Shankar Ghase & Ors. .. Appellants
-Versus-
Sou. Sunanda Laxman Patil & Ors. ..Defendants

Mr. Roshan Tanna for appellant and for applicant in CAS 662 of 2017

CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 19th April 2017.

P.C.

- 1] Not on board. Taken on production board by way of praecipe.
- 2] Place this second appeal on board as per its CMIS date after all office objections are removed. In the meanwhile, partition proceedings can go on. If the stage of handing over possession is reached before the next date, liberty to apply.

(N.M.JAMDAR, J.)